## **Disclaimer/Waiver of Liability and Health Declaration**

Press Dance International Dance Cup

Organiser: Press Dance TSE Venue: Zalaegerszeg, Hungary Date: 24-25. February, 2024

I.....(name)
representative/manager/leader of

.....(association/dance group/dance school) acknowledge and accept what is written in the Competition Regulations and the Waiver of Liability and Health Declaration and I inform the competitors and their legal guardians about them.

- I acknowledge that I am fully responsible for the competitors-including the minors-of the association/dance school/dance group I represent at this competition.
- I acknowledge and agree that everyone participates in this dance competition at their own risk. The organisers are not responsible for personal injuries or accidents before/during/after the competition. Entrants may not submit claims to the organiser for personal injuries incurred in connection with the competition. I understand that the members of my association/dance group/dance school I represent take full responsibility for all kinds of material damage caused by them. I understand that Press Dance TSE is not responsible for personal property that is lost, damaged or stolen during competition. I acknowledge that the organisers do not provide accident and health insurance for the participants, it is their responsibility to maintain adequate accident and health insurance coverage .
- I hereby certify that the competitors of the association/dance school/dance group I represent are in good health and physical condition and do not have any physical or mental illness.
- I hereby grant Press Dance TSE and/or any of the authorised photographers and videographers permission to photograph and/or film the competitors during the

event. I understand that the images and recordings of the participants may be used for broadcast, public relations and/or marketing efforts on behalf of Press Dance TSE.

- I understand that in case of withdrawal from the competition the invoiced or paid entrance fee will not be refunded from the 10th day prior to the competition, February 15. 2023. In case of cancellation between February 10-15, 2023, 50% of the entry fee is refundable.
- I certify that I have carefully read this document and I fully understand its content. The rules have been understood and acknowledged by the competitors and their legal guardians.
- I declare that I am of lawful age and I sign this document of my own free will, therefore I accept criminal liability.

Date:.....(town)

.....

Representative/Leader/Manager of the Association/Dance Group/Dance School